Staff Report

Subject: Approval of Easement Purchase Agreement with GA Power

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department:

Meeting Date: August 15, 2023

Item Description: Easement Agreement

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of an Easement Purchase

Agreement with GA Power

Executive Summary/Background:

 GA Power is requesting an Easement Agreement for property located on 321 HWY 119 (Tax ID S1250005A00) in Springfield for the Public Works/Prison Maintenance Building.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

1. Approval of Easement Purchase Agreement with GA Power

2. Take no action

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: County Manager

Funding Source:

Attachments: GA Power Letter and Easement Agreement